
2026 Town Council Meeting and Holiday Schedule 
Town Council Meetings held in Council Chambers at Town Hall (30 South Main Street, Weaverville) unless otherwise noticed. 

 
In accordance with the Town of Weaverville Personnel Policy, Article VII, Section 2(a), The Town provides paid holidays consistent 

with the State’s holiday schedule, and includes any personal observance leave or floating holiday provide to State employees.  

Thursday, January 1, 2026 New Year’s Holiday – Town Offices Closed 
Monday, January 19, 2026 Martin Luther King Jr. Holiday – Town Offices Closed 
Monday, January 12, 2026 Regular Town Council Workshop at 6:00pm 
Monday, January 26, 2026 Regular Town Council Meeting at 6:00pm 
  
Monday, February 9, 2026 Regular Town Council Workshop at 6:00pm 
Monday, February 23, 2026 Regular Town Council Meeting at 6:00pm 
  
Monday, March 9, 2026 Regular Town Council Workshop at 6:00pm  
Monday, March 23, 2026 Regular Town Council Meeting at 6:00pm 
  
Friday, April 3, 2026 Good Friday Holiday – Town Offices Closed 

Monday, April 13, 2026 Regular Town Council Workshop at 6:00pm 
Monday, April 27, 2026 Regular Town Council Meeting at 6:00pm 
  
Monday, May 11, 2026 Regular Town Council Workshop at 6pm  
*Monday, May 18, 2026 Regular Town Council Meeting at 6:00pm 
Monday, May 25, 2026 Memorial Day Holiday – Town Offices Closed 
  
Monday, June 8, 2026 Regular Town Council Workshop at 6pm 
Monday, June 22, 2026 Regular Town Council Meeting at 6:00pm 
  
Friday, July 3, 2026 Independence Day Holiday observed – Town Offices Closed 
Monday, July 13, 2026 Regular Town Council Workshop at 6:00pm 
Monday, July 27, 2026 Regular Town Council Meeting at 6:00pm 
  
Monday, August 10, 2026 Regular Town Council Workshop at 6:00pm 
Monday, August 24, 2026 Regular Town Council Meeting at 6:00pm 
  
Monday, September 7, 2026 Labor Day Holiday – Town Offices Closed 
Monday, September 14, 2026 Regular Town Council Workshop at 6:00pm 
Monday, September 28, 2026 Regular Town Council Meeting at 6:00pm 
  
Monday, October 12, 2026 Regular Town Council Workshop at 6:00pm 
Monday, October 26, 2026 Regular Town Council Meeting at 6:00pm 
  
Wednesday, November 11, 2026 
Monday, November 9, 2026 

Veterans Day Holiday – Town Offices Closed 
Regular Town Council Workshop at 6:00pm 

*Monday, November 16, 2026 Regular Town Council Meeting at 6:00pm 
Thursday-Friday, November 26-27, 2026 Thanksgiving Holidays – Town Offices Closed 
  
*No workshop meeting scheduled  
*Monday, December 14, 2026 Regular Town Council Meeting at 6:00pm 
Thurs, Fri, & Mon Dec. 24, 25, & 28, 2026 Observed Holidays – Town Offices Closed 
  
Friday, January 1, 2027 2027 New Year’s Holiday – Town Offices Closed 

 


